



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

9/8/2021

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 003

Contract ID: 0171-0454

Counties: Hartford

Letting Date: September 08, 2021 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Advertised on: 8/11/2021 12:00:00 AM

Contract Time: 141 CALENDAR DAYS

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Installation, Revision Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons D1

Project(s): 000T(210)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	NY-CONN Corporation	\$499,711.00	100.00%



## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0171-0454  
**Letting Date:** September 08, 2021  
**Call Order:** 003  
**Contract Time:** 141 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Installation, Revision Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacons D1

**Counties:** Hartford  
**District(s):** Rocky Hill  
**Project(s):** 000T(210)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

## SECTION: 1

## Cat Alt Set:

## Cat Alt Member:

0010	0201030	(1.000)	13,906.00000	13,906.00			
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (SITE NO. 1)	LS					
0020	0202513	7.000	100.00000	700.00			
	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0030	0406125	31.000	157.00000	4,867.00			
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0040	0921001	265.000	58.00000	15,370.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.					
0050	0921005	1,194.000	58.00000	69,252.00			
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.					
0060	0921039	17.000	380.00000	6,460.00			
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.					
0070	0944000	47.000	26.00000	1,222.00			
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.					
0080	0949011	1.000	4,046.00000	4,046.00			
	STUMP GRINDING	ea.					
0090	0950005	47.000	28.00000	1,316.00			
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.					
0100	0950013	7.000	50.00000	350.00			
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING	s.y.					
0110	0952001	(1.000)	4,000.00000	4,000.00			
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0120 0969060 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	5.000 mo.	5,500.00000	27,500.00				
0130 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	4,840.000 est.	1.00000	4,840.00				
0140 0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	88.000 hr	85.00000	7,480.00				
0150 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	11,500.00000	11,500.00				
0160 0975004 MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	(1.000) LS	33,000.00000	33,000.00				
0170 0977001 TRAFFIC CONE	42.000 ea.	19.00000	798.00				
0180 0979004 CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE DETECTABLE ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	178.00000	2,136.00				
0190 0980020 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	(1.000) LS	9,000.00000	9,000.00				
0200 1117111 RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) TYPE B ** See Special Provisions **	12.000 ea.	8,310.00000	99,720.00				
0210 1117112 RETROFIT RECTANGULAR RAPID FLASHING BEACON (RRFB) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	95,080.00000	95,080.00				
0220 1118012 REMOVAL AND/OR RELOCATION OF TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	6,500.00000	6,500.00				



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) NY-CONN Corporation					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0230 1206013 REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0240 1206023 REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00				
0250 1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	830.000 s.f.	60.00000	49,800.00				
0260 1210101 4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	62.000 l.f.	5.00000	310.00				
0270 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	62.000 l.f.	5.00000	310.00				
0280 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	2,057.000 s.f.	8.00000	16,456.00				
0290 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	636.000 s.f.	7.00000	4,452.00				
0300 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	356.000 s.f.	15.00000	5,340.00				
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$499,711.00				
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$499,711.00</b>				
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							